AMERICA'S MOST BELOVED GAME SHOW HOSTS PAT SAJAK, VANNA WHITE, AND ALEX TREBEK RENEW CONTRACTS THROUGH 2022

CULVER CITY, Calif. (October 31, 2018) – Pat Sajak and Vanna White, hosts of America's Game[®] *Wheel of Fortune*, and Alex Trebek, host of America's Favorite Quiz Show[®] *JEOPARDY*!, have renewed their contracts with Sony Pictures Television (SPT) to continue hosting their respective shows through the 2020/21 and 2021/22 seasons, it was announced today.

"Pat, Vanna and Alex are simply the best. Night after night, they seamlessly entertain generations of fans on two of the most beloved television programs on air. We are thrilled that they'll continue to do so through 2022," said SPT Chairman Mike Hopkins.

Wheel of Fortune, along with Sajak and White, is currently celebrating its 36th season in syndication. *JEOPARDY*! and Trebek are in their 35th season on the air.

With 24 million viewers reached each week*, *JEOPARDY*! is the top-rated quiz show on television, and has won numerous awards and honors, including a Guinness World Records[™] record for the most Emmy[®] Awards won by a TV game show, 34, and a prestigious Peabody Award.

Trademarked as "America's Game", *Wheel Of Fortune* is the most-watched program on television, reaching an audience of more than 26 million weekly viewers^{*}. Since its debut in 1983, the format has been licensed and produced in more than 45 international territories.

In April, *JEOPARDY*! and *Wheel of Fortune* were inducted into the National Association of Broadcasters (NAB) Broadcasting Hall of Fame. As two of SPT's longest running shows, the syndicated hits will have produced a combined 15,000+ episodes by the end of the current season.

Executive produced by Harry Friedman, *JEOPARDY*! and *Wheel of Fortune* are produced by Sony Pictures Television, a Sony Pictures Entertainment company; they are distributed domestically by CBS Television Distribution and internationally by CBS Television International, both units of CBS Corp.

* Source: Nielsen NPower, Live+SD P2+ avg weekly reach (6+ min qualifier); 9/18/17-9/16/2018 "Guinness World Records™" is the trademark of Guinness World Records. "Emmy®" is the trademarked property of ATAS/NATAS.

Media Contacts:

Lisa Broock Lisa Broock@spe.sony.com

Stacy Weitz

About Sony Pictures Television:

Sony Pictures Television (SPT) is one of the television industry's leading content providers, producing and distributing programming worldwide in every genre and for every platform. In addition to managing one of the industry's largest libraries of award-winning feature films, television shows and formats, SPT is home to a thriving global production business operating 21 wholly-owned or joint venture production companies in 12 countries around the world. Sony Pictures Television is a Sony Pictures Entertainment Company.